TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM765955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement (Second Lien)
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bausch Health Companies Inc.		10/31/2022	Corporation: BRITISH COLUMBIA
Bausch Health Ireland Limited		10/31/2022	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND
Solta Medical Ireland Limited		10/31/2022	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon, as Notes Collateral Agent
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	10286
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 127

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1283003	A
Registration Number:	1254277	A
Registration Number:	5933350	
Registration Number:	3623850	ACANYA
Serial Number:	88546375	ACCUREP
Registration Number:	2821616	ACRYSORB
Registration Number:	5807207	ALTRENO
Registration Number:	6067127	ALTRENO (TRETINOIN) LOTION, 0.05%
Registration Number:	2713864	AMMONUL
Registration Number:	2808721	AMYTAL
Registration Number:	3650117	APLENZIN
Registration Number:	6175729	ARAZLO
Registration Number:	875020	ATIVAN
Registration Number:	3424025	ATRALIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 007911 FRAME: 0182

900730259

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1226427	BENZAMYCIN
Registration Number:	3786119	BENZEFOAM
Registration Number:	4003813	BENZEFOAM ULTRA
Registration Number:	1923213	BIAFINE
Registration Number:	2270330	BIAFINE
Serial Number:	97034541	BIOVAIL
Registration Number:	1211221	BREEZEE MIST
Registration Number:	5835667	BRYHALI
Registration Number:	5933342	BRYHALI
Registration Number:	3571599	BUPAP
Registration Number:	2966250	BVF
Registration Number:	567299	CALADRYL
Registration Number:	1681727	CALADRYL CLEAR
Registration Number:	1693962	
Registration Number:	2701399	CARAC
Registration Number:	1246194	CARDIZEM
Registration Number:	1444842	CARDIZEM
Registration Number:	1099246	CORTAID
Registration Number:	760911	CUPRIMINE
Serial Number:	88703514	DELBRI
Registration Number:	1051092	DEMSER
Registration Number:	1372099	DERMATOP
Registration Number:	2611512	
Registration Number:	5840019	DUOBRII
Registration Number:	789575	EDECRIN
Registration Number:	2893833	ERTACZO
Registration Number:	5675743	ERYTHRO-PAK
Serial Number:	90669884	EVERDIUM
Registration Number:	2974491	FRAXEL
Registration Number:	3518039	FRAXEL
Registration Number:	3450499	FRAXEL REPAIR
Registration Number:	3561791	FRAXEL RE:STORE
Registration Number:	1574343	FUNGOID
Registration Number:	3366577	GLUMETZA
Registration Number:	0737434	GRIFULVIN V
Registration Number:	1031165	GRIS-PEG
Registration Number:	6647456	GUTHEALTHNOW
Registration Number:	6623529	GUTHEALTHNOW VIRTUAL CARE RESOURCES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90669881	HUMASCEND
Registration Number:	1728854	HYDRISALIC
Registration Number:	1216308	HYDRISINOL CREME
Registration Number:	3999238	HYLATOPIC PLUS
Registration Number:	3994954	HYLATOPICPLUS EMOLLIENT FOAM
Registration Number:	741731	IONIL
Registration Number:	1246751	IONIL T
Registration Number:	3058110	IPRIVASK
Registration Number:	0697014	ISORDIL
Registration Number:	4222399	ITCH DISRUPTING FORMULA
Registration Number:	5927701	J
Registration Number:	4359772	JUBLIA
Registration Number:	4775839	JUBLIA
Registration Number:	5638990	JUBLIA POINTS
Registration Number:	5927691	JUBLIAPP
Registration Number:	735930	KLARON
Registration Number:	2202011	KLARON
Registration Number:	3542407	LACTINOL
Serial Number:	90669891	LEVALTA
Registration Number:	1051094	LODOSYN
Registration Number:	1230745	LUBREX
Registration Number:	0582261	MEPHYTON
Registration Number:	3606142	MICRO
Registration Number:	2947144	MORNING FRESH
Registration Number:	3887691	NEUTRASAL
Registration Number:	2213312	NORITATE
Registration Number:	3287777	OCEANSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	4744527	ONEXTON
Registration Number:	2515193	ORIGINAL FRESH
Registration Number:	4400322	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS
Registration Number:	6019338	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS
Registration Number:	1214641	OSTIDERM LOTION
Serial Number:	90350788	PALVATA
Registration Number:	1488084	PEDI-BORO
Registration Number:	1719811	PEDI-DRI
Registration Number:	1147928	PEDINOL
Registration Number:	4200788	PEDINOL
Registration Number:	2740467	PENLAC

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456653	PHENOL EZ SWABS
Registration Number:	6761902	PLUS BY ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS
Registration Number:	5562324	POOP TROOP
Serial Number:	88951889	PRISMATREX BASE
Serial Number:	90669901	RELARA
Registration Number:	1901121	RENOVA
Registration Number:	0921425	RETIN-A
Serial Number:	90472087	RETIN-A
Registration Number:	2107822	RETIN-A MICRO
Registration Number:	1211220	SALACTIC FILM
Registration Number:	3223768	SALEX
Serial Number:	90165545	SCRIPTPLUS
Registration Number:	5672614	SECONAL SODIUM
Registration Number:	5813726	SILIQ
Registration Number:	5888704	SILIQ
Registration Number:	5834846	SMARTCOAT
Registration Number:	1740825	STYPTOCAINE
Serial Number:	90669914	SUTORA
Registration Number:	5073973	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	2149626	TARGRETIN
Registration Number:	2464599	
Registration Number:	2464596	TARGRETIN
Registration Number:	3525859	TETRIX
Registration Number:	2716177	THERASEAL
Registration Number:	1988853	TIAZAC
Registration Number:	3597399	TITRADOSE
Registration Number:	5242709	TRULANCE
Registration Number:	5349314	TRULANCE
Registration Number:	3261803	TUSSICAPS
Registration Number:	3456650	UREACIN
Registration Number:	1312980	UREACIN-10
Registration Number:	1335085	VASERETIC
Registration Number:	1348858	VASOTEC
Registration Number:	588219	VELVACHOL
Serial Number:	88195595	
Registration Number:	2839404	XENAZINE
Registration Number:	6684021	XENAZINE (TETRABENAZINE)

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page1.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page2.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page3.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page4.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page5.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page6.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page7.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page8.tif

source=[2L] Project Vision Quest - Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement - Non-US Entities (Executed)#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Bausch Health Companies Inc. Corporation - British Columbia, Canada 2. Bausch Health Ireland Limited Private Company Limited by Shares - Ireland 3. Solta Medical Ireland Limited Private Company Limited by Shares - Ireland Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: USA Zip: 10286
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 31, 2022	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of	Other Bank Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Security Agreement (Second Lien)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	ber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached Schedule A	see attached Schedule A
O Ida Minata and Danish and Tanda and (2)	
	and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doris Ka - Senior Paralegal (Intellectual Property)	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 32 Old Slip	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3569	
Docket Number: 38070.0003 (2L)	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dka@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Dovi	Ka November 3, 2022
Signa	ure Date
Doris Ka Name of Person Si	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of October 31, 2022 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of **The Bank of New York Mellon**, as collateral agent for the Noteholder Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Notes Collateral Agent**").

WHEREAS, certain grantors incorporated in Delaware and California (the "U.S. Grantors") are party to the U.S. Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2022 (as amended or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), between, amongst others, the U.S. Grantors and the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to which the U.S. Grantors granted a security interest to the Notes Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Notes Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1 Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the respective meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2 Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Noteholder Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which any Grantor now has or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest and wherever the same may be located (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any Excluded Assets, including, without limitation, any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a

"Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable Federal law.

SECTION 3 Security Agreement; Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent for the Noteholder Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. Each Grantor agrees to be bound by the terms and provisions of the Security Agreement in respect of the security interest granted over the Trademark Collateral with the same force and effect as if they had originally been named therein as a Grantor.

In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, (i) the liens and security interests granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to this Agreement are expressly subject to the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement and (ii) the exercise of any right or remedy by the Notes Collateral Agent hereunder is subject to the limitations and provisions of the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of the Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4 Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF.

SECTION 5 Counterparts

The parties may sign multiple counterparts of this Agreement. Each signed counterpart shall be deemed an original, but all of them together represent the same agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Agreement or in any other certificate, agreement or document related to this Agreement shall include images of manually executed signatures transmitted by facsimile or other electronic format (including, without limitation, "pdf", "tif" or "jpg") and other electronic signatures (including, without limitation, DocuSign and AdobeSign). The use of electronic signatures and electronic records (including, without limitation, any contract or other record created, generated, sent, communicated, received, or stored by electronic means) shall be of the same legal effect, validity and enforceability as a manually executed signature or use of a paper-based record-keeping system to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, and any other applicable law, including, without limitation, any state law based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or the Uniform Commercial Code.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

EMEA 141011843

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BAUŞÇH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.

y: _____

Name: William N. Woodfield

Title: Senior Vice President and Treasurer

BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED

3y: _____

Name: Michael Kennan

Title: Director

SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED

By:

Name: Michael Kennan

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,

as Notes Collateral Agent

Ву: __

Tifle:

Stacey B. Poindexter Vice President

[Signature Page to Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

to SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

See attached.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

5 - topical		343345	16 Oct 1996						
	07 Dec 2010	3887691	09 Oct 2009	77845239	Registered	United States of	NEUTRASAL	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
5 - Acne	10 May 2009		19 Mar 2006	78969172	Registered	United States of	MORNING ERESH	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC
5 - Vitamins.	10 Nov 1953		03 Oct 1952	71636139	Registered	United States of	MEPHYTON	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Skin	15 Mar 1983		28 Jun 1979	73221570	Registered	United States of	LUBREX & Design	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Medicinal	26 Oct 1976		25 Apr 2021	73074989	Application	United States of	LEVALIA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
	09 Dec 2008	3542407	11 Dec 2006	77060983	Registered	United States of	LACTINOL	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - medical	03 Nov 1998		18 Dec 1996	75214909	Registered	United States of	KLARON DESIGN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Medical	14 Aug 1962		01 Feb 1962	72137051	Registered	United States of	KLARON	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
35 - Providing a		5638990	14 Aug 2017	87567775	Registered	United States of	JUBLIA POINTS	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
			03 Oct 2014	86414520	Registered	United States of	JUBLIA & Boxer Toe Design	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5	02 Jul 2013		09 Mar 2011	85261969	Registered	United States of	JUBLIA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
9 9 - mobile	03 Dec 2019	5927701	26 Jun 2018	88015123	Registered	United States of	J (STYLIZED/DESIGN)	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Topical a	09 Oct 2012		11 Aug 2010	85104715	Registered	United States of	ITCH DISRUPTING FORMULA	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Cardiova	07 Feb 2006		23 Sep 1959	72081865	Registered	United States of	ISORDIL	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Dandruff	02 Aug 1983		26 Scc 2001	/331036/	Registered	United States of	ICNIC	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	MARATHON BHARMACE IT ICALS I I C
3 - Hair snampoo.	04 Dec 1962		22 Jan 1962	/2136213	Registered	United States of		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	CORIA LABORATORIES, INC.
3 - Non-med	12 Jul 2011		11 May 2010	85034933	Registered	United States of	HYLATOPICPLUS EMOLLIENT FOAM	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Non-medicated	19 Jul 2011		07 Apr 2010	85008003	Registered	United States of	HYLATOPIC PLUS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - 3-Emollie	16 Nov 1982		22 Dec 1980	73290748	Registered	United States of	HYDRISINOL CRÉME	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
51	03 Nov 1992		31 Jan 1992	74242866	Registered	United States of	HYDRISALIC		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
0			25 Apr 2021	90669881	Published	United States of	HUMASCEND	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
44 44 - providing			31 Aug 2020	90149032	Registered	United States of	GUTHEALTHNOW VIRTUAL CARE	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED
			C/Alunren	73004063	Registered	United States of	GRIS-FEG	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED
5 - Antifungal	11 Sep 1962		13 Sep 1961	72127782	Registered	United States of	GRIFULVINV	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5-	08 Jan 2008		12 Dec 2003	78340355	Registered	United States of	GLUMETZA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 5-MEDICATED	02 Jan 1990	1574343	05 Jun 1989	73804488	Registered	United States of	FUNGOID	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
			05 Apr 2007	77150160	Registered	United States of	FRAXEL RE:STORE	SOLTA MEDICAL, INC.	SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED
10,44 10 - Lasers for the			05 Apr 2007	77150163	Registered	United States of	- 1	CAL,	SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED
			20 Oct 2006	77975811	Registered	United States of	FRAXEL & DESIGN (FRAXEL LOGO)	SOLTA MEDICAL, INC.	SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED
5,10 5-			25 Apr 2021	78364508	Published	United States of	ERAYE	SOLTA MEDICAL INC	SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmaceutica			02 Nov 2016	87224349	Registered	United States of	ERYTHRO-PAK	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
51	12 Oct 2004		03 May 2002	78125990	Registered	United States of	ERTACZO	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
5 - Diuretic	18 May 1965		17 Aug 1964	72200014	Registered	United States of	EDECRIN	CH HEALTH	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmace	20 Aug 2019		03 May 2016	87022970	Registered	United States of	DUOBRII	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - nasal spr	27 Aug 2002	2611512	05 Jun 2000	76062655	Registered	United States of	DESIGN ONLY	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
5 - Irosine	26 Oct 1976		31 Dec 1975	73073224	Registered	United States of	DEMSER	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmaceutical			22 Nov 2019	88703514	Allowed	United States of	DELBRI	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Penicillar	93 Dec 1963		21 Feb 1963	72163255	Registered	United States of	CUPRIMINE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 -	15 Aug 1978		23 Jan 1978	73156114	Registered	United States of	CORTAID	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Medicinal	30 Jun 1987	1444842	04 Dec 1986	73633651	Registered	United States of	CARDIZEM	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 Modisino	25 Mar 2003		07 Nov 2000	78034172	Registered	United States of	CABRIZEM	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - medicated skin	16 Jun 1992		31 May 1991	74172613	Registered	United States of	CALADRYL LEAF DESIGN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Skin lotic	07 Apr 1992	1681727	22 Mar 1991	74150727		United States of	CALADRYL CLEAR	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Skin lotic	02 Dec 1952	567299	07 Mar 1949	71575013		United States of	CALADRYL	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5-5-	12 Jul 2005	2966250	21 May 2003	78252577		United States of	BVF	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Valeant International Bermuda
5 - Prescrip	10 Feb 2009	3571599	22 Feb 2008	77403542	Registered	United States of	BUPAP	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmar	10 Dec 2019	5933349	29 Aug 2018	88098190	Registered	United States of	BRYHALI & DESIGN	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED
5 - 5-Anti-	05 Oct 1982	1211221	22 Dec 1980	73290744	Registered	United States of	BREEZEE MIST	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3,5,10 3 - Non-med			18 Sep 2021	97034541	Application	United States of	BIOVAIL	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3,5 3 - Non-med	17 Aug 1999	2270330	19 Nov 1997	75392423		United States of	BIAFINE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Skin care	93 Oct 1995	1923213	01 Mar 1994	74496392	Registered	United States of	BIAFINE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
51	26 Jul 2011	4003813	27 Jul 2010	85093726	Registered	United States of	BENZEFOAM ULTRA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5-	04 May 2010	3786119	15 Jun 2009	77759789	Registered	United States of	BENZEFOAM	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Prenarati	18 Feb 1983	1996497	26 Aug 1981	73325276		United States of	BENZAMYCIN	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BALISCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Medicina	19 Aug 1969	875020	12 Jan 1968	72288666		United States of	ATIVAN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmac	13 Oct 2020	6175729	21 Aug 2018	88086551		United States of	ARAZLO		BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 -	97 Jul 2009	3650117	16 Oct 2008	77594316		United States of	APLENZIN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmac	27 Jan 2004	2808721	12 Feb 2003	78213994	Registered	United States of	AMYTAL	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	MARATHON PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC
	02 Jun 2020	9713864	20 Dec 1999	75876707		United States of	ALTRENO (TRETINOIN) LOTION, 0.05%	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmac	16 Jul 2019	5807207	03 May 2016	87022985		United States of	ALTRENO	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Oil abso	09 Mar 2004	2821616	19 Apr 2002	76397553	Registered	United States of	ACRYSORB	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
10 10 - softwar	10 may = 000	COMPOSITION	29 Jul 2019	88546375	Allowed	United States of	ACCUREP	SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED	SOLTA MEDICAL IRELAND LIMITED
5 - prarmat	19 May 2009	3623850	22 Oct 2007	77310424	Registered	United States of	ACANYA	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED
5 - Iranquil	18 Oct 1983	12542//	24 Dec 1981	/3343230	Registered	United States of	A (A Tablet design - Apex Up)	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IBELAND LIMITED
J - 01 and	1002	1054022	04 044 4004	70070000			A Tablet decises		
- In an ann-an	26 Jun 1984	1283003	31 May 1983	/3428249	Hegistered	United States of Registered	apex down)	I	AND LIM

44 - Medical	44	29 Mar 2022	6684021	11 Apr 2021	90637518	Registered	United States of	XENAZINE (TETRABENAZINE)	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5-	5	11 May 2004	2839404	13 Dec 2000	76181171	Registered	 	XENAZINE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
44 - providing	44			19 Nov 2018	88195595	Allowed	_	WOMAN WITH MOP AND BUCKET WAVING	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Preparation for	51	13 Apr 1954	588219	19 Feb 1953	71642498	Registered	United States of	VELVACHOL	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	Coria Laboratories, Ltd.
5 - 5-	O1	16 Jul 1985	1348858	15 Feb 1984	73465852	Registered	United States of	VASOTEC	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Medicinal	51	14 May 1985	1335085	09 Oct 1984	73503117	Registered	United States of	VASERETIC	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Skin lotion.	3	08 Jan 1985	1312980	11 Aug 1983	73438875	Registered	United States of	UREACIN-10	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Skin lotion	3	01 Jul 2008	3456650	11 May 2007	77178705	Registered	United States of	UREACIN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Cough	O1	10 Jul 2007	3261803	08 Jul 2003	78271526	Registered	United States of	TUSSICAPS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 05-	O1	05 Dec 2017	5349314	30 Mar 2017	87392678	Registered	United States of	TRULANCE & DOT DESIGN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 05-	o	11 Jul 2017	5242709	18 May 2016	87042213	Registered	United States of	TRULANCE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
_ວ ີ	o	31 Mar 2009	3597399	13 Feb 2008	77396172	Registered	United States of	TITRADOSE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
51	51	23 Jul 1996	1988853	05 Nov 1993	74454789	Registered	United States of	TIAZAC	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
51	Oi	13 May 2003	2716177	12 Jul 2000	76093462	Registered	United States of	THERASEAL	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	CORIA LABORATORIES, INC.
51	o	28 Oct 2008	3525859	06 Apr 2006	78856102	Registered	United States of	TETRIX	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5	o	26 Jun 2001	2464596	04 Nov 1999	75840727	Registered	United States of	TARGRETIN AND DESIGN	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
υ·	O1	26 Jun 2001	2464599	04 Nov 1999	75841618	Registered	United States of	TARGRETIN	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
5 - pharmaceutical	OI	07 Apr 1998		12 Jul 1995	74700262	╙	United States of	TARGRETIN	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
5 - 05-	5,42	01 Nov 2016		09 Feb 2015	86528741	ᆫ	United States of	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Non-medicated	3,5,10			25 Apr 2021	90669914	Application	United States of	SUTORA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 5-hemostatic	Oi	22 Dec 1992	1740825	02 Mar 1992	74254203	Registered	United States of	STYPTOCAINE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - drug delivery	51	13 Aug 2019	5834846	18 Feb 2019	88305400	Registered	United States of	SMARTCOAT	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmaceutical	o	22 Oct 2019	5888704	12 Oct 2018	88152405	Registered	United States of	SILIQ (STYLIZED) & DESIGN	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmaceutical	o	23 Jul 2019	5813726	16 Sep 2014	86396790	Registered	United States of	SILIQ	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - medicinal	51	12 Feb 2019	5672614	01 Jan 2018	87739754	Registered	United States of	SECONAL SODIUM	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
35 - business	35,36			08 Sep 2020	90165545	Allowed	United States of	SCRIPTPLUS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5-	51	03 Apr 2007	3223768	25 Mar 2004	78390445	Registered	United States of	SALEX	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	CORIA LABORATORIES, INC.
5 - 5-Medicated	OI	05 Oct 1982	1211220	22 Dec 1980	73290743	Registered	United States of	SALACTIC FILM	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - aone	5	21 Oct 1997	2107822	26 Feb 1996	75062944	Registered	United States of	RETIN-A MICRO	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - Non-medicated	3			18 Jan 2021	90472087	Allowed	United States of	RETIN-A	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Acne	51	05 Oct 1971	0921425	02 May 1969	72326238	Registered	United States of	RETIN-A	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - perscription	51	20 Jun 1995	1901121	05 Jul 1990	74075658	Registered	United States of	RENOVA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 -	5,10			25 Apr 2021	90669901	Published	United States of	RELARA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - medicated	O1			07 Jun 2020	88951889	Allowed	United States of	PRISMATREX BASE	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
9 - 09-	9,44	11 Sep 2018	5562324	18 Jul 2017	87532128	Registered	United States of	POOP TROOP	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
35 - Providing	35	14 Jun 2022	6761902	18 Jan 2021	90472718	Registered	United States of	PLUS BY ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Cotton swabs	Οı	01 Jul 2008	3456653	11 May 2007	77178726	Registered	United States of	PHENOL EZ SWABS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - dermatological	Oi	22 Jul 2003	2740467	24 Jul 2002	78147034	Registered	United States of	PENLAC	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
1 - Drape	1,3,5,10	04 Sep 2012	4200788	29 Apr 2011	85308797	Registered	United States of	PEDINOL (2) (Word Mark)	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 5-Medical	Oi	03 Mar 1981	1147928	05 Jul 1979	73222372	Registered	United States of	PEDINOL (1) (Word Mark)	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 5-medicated	Ö	29 Sep 1992		23 Jan 1992	74239611	Registered	United States of	PEDI-DRI	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - 5-	O1	17 May 1988	1488084	31 Aug 1987	73678612	Registered	United States of	PEDI-BORO	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Dermatological	51			01 Dec 2020	90350788		United States of	PALVATA	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - Lotion for the	Oi	02 Nov 1982	1214641	22 Dec 1980	73290749		United States of	OSTIDERM LOTION	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 - pharmaceutical	5	24 Mar 2020	6019338	19 Sep 2017	87614751	Registered	United States of	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - non-medicated	ω	10 Sep 2013		13 May 2008	77472999	Registered	United States of	ORTHO DERMATOLOGICS	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
3 - body powder	3	04 Dec 2001		19 Mar 2001	76226139	Registered	United States of	ORIGINAL FRESH	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.	BAUSCH HEALTH COMPANIES INC.
5 -	Oi Oi	26 May 2015		15 Nov 2013	86120697	Registered	United States of	ONEXTON	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED
5 -	5	04 Sep 2007	3287777	01 Feb 2007	77096903	Registered	United States of	OceanSide Pharmaceuticals & Design	BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED	OceanSide Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/04/2022 REEL: 007911 FRAME: 0195